VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB29 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 306 Department of Health

Item 306	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Emergency Preparedness (77500)	\$34,333,979	\$34,333,979 \$37,633,979
Emergency Preparedness and Response (77504) Fund Sources:	\$34,333,979	\$34,333,979 <i>\$37,633,979</i>
General	\$0	\$3,300,000
Federal Trust	\$34,333,979	\$34,333,979

Authority: §§ 32.1-2, 32.1-39, and 32.1-42, Code of Virginia.